SMITH, Trustee, Rental Real Estate Trust under Declaration of 
Trust, dated October 31, 1983, recorded with Middlesex North District 
Registry of Deeds, Book 2669, Page 559 
of Acton, Middlesex County, Massachusetts 

~rJ.or consideration paid, and in full consideration of *SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND 
AND N0/100 ($75,000.00) DOLLARS* 

grant to The Inhabitants of Westford, a municipal corporation located* 
in Middlesex County, Massachusetts 

with l)UUdultn r.ou.enutttll 

[t>cscription and encumbwu:i:s, if any] 

The land with the improvements thereon off of: the northwesterly